The other details and schedule of the events of the tender are as under: 

SN Particulars Details 

1. Tender ID  BHU/P&E/2025-26/16 

2. Name of Work  Procurement of basic featured mobile handsets for various 

regional offices under Bhubaneswar Circle, Odisha. 

3. 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

₹ 65,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Only) in the form 

of Demand Draft / Banker Cheque issued by any Scheduled 

Commercial Bank drawn in favor of “State Bank of India” 

payable at Bhubaneswar. 

Exemption, if any, in the EMD to the eligible Micro and Small 

Enterprises (MSE) bidders as per MSMED Act subject to

[...]

services in accordance with all respect with the terms and conditions, scope of work, conditions 

of contract etc. as has been provided for in this RFP documents.  

a Description of work Supply of basic feature mobile handset at various Regional 

Business Office (RBO) under Bhubaneswar Circle, Odisha. 

b Earnest Money ₹ 65,000/- (Rupees Sixty five Thousand Only) 

2. Should this tender be accepted, I / we hereby agree to abide by and fulfil the terms and 

provisions of the said conditions of Contract annexed hereto so far as they may be applicable or 

in default thereof to forfeit and pay to Bank, the amount mentioned in the said conditions.